
H
H
H
H
H
H
H
HH
HH
HH
HH
HH
HH
HH
HH
HH
HH

H
H

HH
HH

HH
HH
HH
HH
HH
HH

H
H

HHHH
HH
HH

HH
HH
HHH
HH
HH

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H H H H H H

H

H

H H H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

HHH
H

HHHHHH
H

H
H

H
HHH

H

H

H
H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HHHHHHH
HH

HH

H

H
H

H

H

H
H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H

H

HH
H

H

H

HHHH

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H

H
H

H
H

H
HHHHHHHH

H
HHHHHHHHHHH

J J

J
J

J

J

J

J J

J

JJ

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

J

o

o
o

J

X

e

W

W W

8

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ

ÄQ
ÄQ

ÄQ

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R
R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

RR

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

R

Manzanita

Ridge

Tre
loa

r
Rid

ge

INDEFINITE
BOUNDARY

12
W1

7
12

W18

TRINITY

Ma
nz

an
ita

Creek

Bordy

2139

1250

1444
Bordy

Rose
1588

Mile 65

Rock 1237

Treloar
1729

BM
1250

3898

2005

Big Bar

Camp

TRINITY    ALPS
WILDERNESS

Rose Ranch

3

34

4

33

5

32

T 34 N
T 33 N

S K U N K  P O I N T

Rapids

BOUNDARY

De
nn

y

Cre ek

Tr
elo

ar
Cr

ee
k

TRINITY

RIVER
Deer

Creek
CreekMonkey

Panther Creek

Cree
k

1916

Denney

Mile  64

Mile  63

1713

1781

5069

5194

4990

4482

4390

5043

4088

4114

4255

5190

Chaparrai

1578

1581

Price

Treloar Az  Mk
Big Bar

Big Bar

Cem

2881

4711

Eagle
Rock

5216

Monument
Peak

3231456123

10 11
12 7 8 9

6 5

R 
7 

E
R 

8 
E

R 
8 

E
R 

12
 W

T 34 N

T 33 NT 33 N
T 34 N

BIG BAR

Spr

West

Hayshed

Creek

Canadian
Creek

49114898

4721

4570

5367

34

9 10

L  
I  M

  E
  S

  T
  O

  N
  E

R 
 I  

D 
 G

  E

Big

Fr
en

ch

Cr
eek

3829

4938

98

17 16

Willow

Gulch

12W09

Ch
ina

Bi
g

Creek

Big

French Cr

6204

5627

5134

6083

5125

5331
3537

3691

3930

4140

4455

3970

5148

6053

6056

Panther Camp
Clems Camp

China
Peak

Brushy
Mountain

87
1617181314

15

22
23 24

19 20 21 18 17

R 
8 

E
R 

12
 W

R 
7 

E
R 

8 
E

Water Fall

Spr
Spring

China

Creek

4032

4275

Big Mountain

20

29 28 27

22

21

TR
EL

OA
R

RI
DG

E

INDEFINITE

WILDE RNESS

11W13

11W
13

12
W1

7

12
W

17

12
W18

East

Fork

French

Creek

Lit
tle

Fr
en

ch

Cr
ee

k

Manzan
ita

Cr
ee

k

Tr
elo

ar
Cr

ee
k

4770

3924

4826

4869

4816

5161

4239

5794

5882
Twin Sisters

5105

4610

4701

3917

3789

4357

2999

2251

3064

3274

4091

3986
2986 2260

16

21

17

20

29 28

3332

5 4

98

17 16

272829

32 33 34

20 21 22

T 35 N
T 34 N

Spring

Spring

Buck
Spring

Willow
Gulch

Oa
k   

 Fl
at

T 
 R

  I
  N

  I
  T

  Y
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

 A
  L

  P
  S

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
 W

  I
  L

  D
  E

  R
  N

  E
  S

  S

Ba
rnu

m 
    

    
    

    
    

    
    

    
 R

idg
e

W
ILDERNESS

WILDERNESS BOUNDARY

INDEFINITE

8E03

8E
03

12W16

11W13

8E03

T 5 N
T 4 N

East Fork

Big

Creek

Big

Fre
nch

Cr
eek

Creek

Ita
lia

n

Swede

Cr
eek

Little

Fr
en

ch

Creek

Prairie

Cr
ee

k

Whites Bar
Creek

Rock Bar
Creek

TRINITY

RIVER

Little

Sw
ede

Creek

TRINITY

RIVER

Canadian

Cree
k

Denny
Creek

Panther

Creek

Pe
lle

tre
au

Cree
k

4468

3360

5472

3681

5049

4892

5111

4787

3369

4629

4009

4301

4216

4193

5164
5049

4334

4157

4423

4357

5407

5407

2300 Mile
5

4459

44424111

2280

3320

3274

4400

4065

4403

4491

4229

4203

4016

3891

4209

2516

2654

3094

4137

4029

4888

3747

3320

2618

3911

3483

3337

3514

3012

1886

1650

1450

2014

3241

2441

Mile 54
BM 1168

Mile  55

1719

3514

3330

2290

2234

3074

3530

3714

2644

2546
3428

3428

2470

2388

2375

2654

1726
Mile 60

Waldorff 1175

1348

Prarie
1178

1191

3540

3094

2920

Deer

Mile  62
1175

3809

2894

Cherry Flat

Brooks Ranch

Del Loma

Big French

Whites

BM
1192

BM 1316

4869

Mile 8

BM 1176

3314
Lower
Waldorff Ranch

Upper
Waldorff Ranch

Buckhorn Cam p

Schneiders
Bar

Tonys
Point

Canadian
Bar

French
Bar

Little
Prairie

18 17

20192829

20 2124

25 30

19
22

23

26

27

34

35 36 31 32 33
30 29

3231
456

12
3

10 11 12
7 8 9 6 5

87161718131415

22 23 24

25

19 20 21 18 17

20192829
30

2627

34
35 36 31 32 30 29

3231
456123

33

R 
8 

E
R 

12
 W

R 
7 

E
R 

8 
E

T 6  N
T 5 N

T 35 N
T 34 N

T 34 N

T 33 N

R 
8 

E
R 

12
 W

T 5  N
T 4 N

R 
7 

E
R 

8 
E

HAYDEN FLAT

W H I T E S  B A R

Spring

Spr

Spring

Spring

Tunnel

Salt Log
Spring

Smitty
Spring

Vanc
e

Gu
lch

Sandy Bar

Big

Cr
eek

Littl
e

Sa
nd

y
Ba

r
Cr

ee
kCr

eek

RIVER

Sa
nd

y
Ba

r

Cr
ee

k

Creek

Bar

Rowdy

Stetson

Creek

Creek

Canadian

4055

3300

3425

3035

3701

3950

3891

3448

4091

Mile 53

4065

3432

3957

Big Mountain
4304

Luccock Bar

27
2829

32
33

34

3
4

9
10

15
16

21
22

27
28

33 34

34

T 6 N
T 5 N

T 5 N
T 4 N

Misery
Spring

RV Park and
Campground

WILD

AND RIVER

WILD

TRINITY

AND

RIVER

TRINITY

RIVER
TRINITY

T 34 N

T 33 N

TRINITY    ALPS
WILDERNESS

INDEFINITE

WILD

AND
SCENIC

S H A S T A  -  T R I N I T Y    N A T I O N A L    F O R E S T

12
W17

S H A S T A  -  T R I N I T Y    N A T I O N A L    F O R E S T

SCENIC

ME
RI

DI
AN

MO
UN

T 
 D

IA
BL

O
BA

SE
HU

M
BO

LD
T

BA
SE

ME
RI

DI
AN

INDEF
WILD

BDY

12W16

S H A S T A  -  T R I N I T Y    N A T I O N A L    F O R E S T

SCENIC

INDEFINITE

WILDERNESS BOUNDARY

12W09

123°15'0"W

123°15'0"W

123°16'0"W

123°16'0"W

123°17'0"W

123°17'0"W

123°18'0"W

123°18'0"W

123°19'0"W

123°19'0"W

123°20'0"W

123°20'0"W

123°21'0"W

123°21'0"W

123°22'0"W

123°22'0"W

123°23'0"W

123°23'0"W

40
°52

'0"
N

40
°52

'0"
N

40
°51

'0"
N

40
°51

'0"
N

40
°50

'0"
N

40
°50

'0"
N

40
°49

'0"
N

40
°49

'0"
N

40
°48

'0"
N

40
°48

'0"
N

40
°47

'0"
N

40
°47

'0"
N

40
°46

'0"
N

40
°46

'0"
N

40
°45

'0"
N

40
°45

'0"
N

California

Oregon

Decision Support for Aerial Fire Retardant Avoidance

Note: This map is solely intended to depict relevant Threatened, Endangered, 
Proposed, Candidate, and Sensitive Species, along with streams and water 
bodies as a planning tool for decisions with regard to aerial fire retardant avoidance. March 07, 2016
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